MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 1
+617 3283 4536
Free AU 1800 669 006
Revision 5
Installation Manual

the complete solenoid valve.
Intermittent water flow Check the sensing range: This is most likely caused by a failure to program sensing range
correctly due to interference from a reflective basin. We recommend you remove power for
2 minutes, then reconnect and allow the sensor to adjust to a short sensing range. It can be
beneficial to create a false bottom by placing paper or similar at the bottom of the basin
when recalibrating the sensing range to remove any strong reflection.
Water does not stop flowing Check the solenoid valve: If the faucet does not stop flowing it may be that the solenoid
valve is faulty and should be replaced. The diaphragm is not sealing due to debris or it may
be cracked or town. Replace the diaphragm or the complete solenoid valve.
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 8
+617 3283 4536
Free AU 1800 669 006
CAT 67910 | CAT 67910B | CAT 67910G
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 9
+617 3283 4536
Free AU 1800 669 006
No. Part # Description No. Part # Description Material Material
1. 679-100 Faucet Body 10. 679-109 Mat Brass CW602N NBR Rubber
2. 673-045 Screw 11. 679-110 Copper Nut SUS 304 Stainless Steel POM Plastic + Brass
3. 673-054C Spout Adapter 12. 673-058 Braided Hose Brass CW602N SUS 304 Stainless WMKA21505
4. 673-054B Rubber Mat 13. 679-120 Housing NBR Rubber ABS Plastic
5. 673-054 Aerator 14. 679-122 Solenoid Valve  POM Plastic POM Plastic WMKA21177
6. 673-054A Spout Shell 15. 679-120 Housing Brass CW602N ABS Plastic
7. 673-106 Sensor 16. 679-127 Screw Electronic Hardware SUS 304 Stainless Steel
8. 679-107B Cover 17. 679-121 Battery Box Brass CW602N ABS Plastic
9. 679-108 S/Steel Bolt 18. 679-128 Power Adaptor SUS 304 Stainless Steel Electronic Hardware
SUS 304 Stainless Steel
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia

1. 679-103-200 Faucet Body 10. 679-109 Mat Brass CW602N NBR Rubber
2. 673-045 Screw 11. 679-110 Copper Nut SUS 304 Stainless S POM Plastic + Brass
3. 673-054C Spout Adapter 12. 673-058 Braided Hose Brass CW602N SUS 304 Stainless WMKA21505
4. 673-054B Rubber Mat 13. 679-120 Housing NBR Rubber ABS Plastic
5. 673-054 Aerator 14. 679-122 Solenoid Valve  POM Plastic POM Plastic WMKA21177
6. 673-054A Spout Shell 15. 679-120 Housing Brass CW602N ABS Plastic
7. 673-106 Sensor 16. 679-127 Screw Electronic Hardware SUS 304 Stainless Steel
8. 679-107B Cover 17. 679-121 Battery Box Brass CW602N ABS Plastic
9. 679-108 S/Steel Bolt 18. 679-128 Power Adaptor SUS 304 Stainless S Electronic Hardware
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 12
+617 3283 4536
Free AU 1800 669 006
CAT 67911 | CAT 67911B
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 13
+617 3283 4536
Free AU 1800 669 006
No. Part # Description No. Part # Description Material Material
1. 679-111 Faucet Body 10. 673-058 Braided Hose Brass CW602N SUS 304 Stainless WMKA21505
2. 673-033B Rubber Mat 11. 679-120 Housing NBR Rubber ABS Plastic
3. 673-033 Aerator 12. 679-121 Battery Box POM Plastic WMKA21177 ABS Plastic
4. 673-033A Spout Shell 13. 679-120 Housing Brass CW602N ABS Plastic
5. 679-115 Sensor 14. 679-122 Solenoid Valve  Electronic Hardware POM Plastic WMKA21177
6. N/A N/A 15. 679-127 Screw N/A SUS 304 Stainless Steel
7. 679-116 Rubber Mat 16. 679-128 Power Adaptor NBR Rubber Electronic Hardware
8. 679-117 Brass Mat 17. N/A N/A Brass N/A
9. 679-118 Copper Nut 18. N/A N/A Brass N/A
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 14
+617 3283 4536
Free AU 1800 669 006
CAT 67917 | CAT 67917B
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 15
+617 3283 4536
Free AU 1800 669 006
No. Part # Description No. Part # Description Material Material
1. 679-170 Faucet Body 10. 673-058 Braided Hose SUS 304 Stainless Steel SUS 304 Stainless WMKA21505
2. 679-172 Rubber Mat 11. 679-120 Housing NBR Rubber ABS Plastic
3. 679-173 Aerator 12. 679-121 Battery Box POM Plastic ABS Plastic
4. 679-171 Spout Shell 13. 679-120 Housing SUS 304 Stainless Steel ABS Plastic
5. 679-131 Sensor 14. 679-122 Solenoid Valve  Electronic Hardware POM Plastic + SUS 304 S/Steel
6. 679-107 Cover 15. 679-038 Screw SUS 304 Stainless Steel SUS 304 Stainless Steel
7. 679-108 S/Steel Bolt 16. 679-128 Power Adaptor SUS 304 Stainless Steel Electronic Hardware
8. 679-109 Mat 17. 679-129 Sensor Lock NBR Rubber POM Plastic
9. 679-110 Copper Nut 18. N/A N/A POM Plastic + Brass N/A
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 16
+617 3283 4536
Free AU 1800 669 006
CAT 679178 | CAT 679178S | CAT 679178B
MEFE—Mitchell Engineering Food Equipment Pty Ltd
23 Storie Street Clontarf QLD 4019 Australia
www.mefe.com.au | info@mefe.com.au
Page 17